plaintiff’s arguments, this District’s precedents do not provide what is missing.” Pearson, 2012 

WL 837243, at *1. 

III.   Conclusion  

For the foregoing reasons, I recommend that the court GRANT the Motion in part, 

awarding EAJA fees in the amount of to $2,942.83 (Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two 

Dollars and Eighty-Three Cents), and otherwise DENY it. 

NOTICE 

A party may file objections to those specified portions of a magistrate judge’s report or 
proposed findings or recommended decisions entered pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(B) for